\$40.00 45294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM484905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bach, Inc.		05/17/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Menna Tech LLC	
Street Address:	945 Glenbrook Ave.	
City:	Bryn Mawr	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4529419	THE BACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791817

Email: ccampbell@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Christiane S. Campbell Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G6549-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane S. Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/Christiane S. Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=The Bach TM Reg Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006426 FRAME: 0360

900461220

SCHEDULE 4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Bach, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 125 Genung Circle Ithaca, New York 14850 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,529,419 for THE BACH, along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign Menna Tech LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Pennsylvania with an address at 945 Glenbrook Ave Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by such Mark, and the right to sue and bring action for any and all infringements and unauthorized use of said Mark, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the /7 day of May, 2018.

THE BACH, INC.	MENNA TECH LLC
By: <u>Joanne Reiter</u> Name: Joanne Reiter Title: Founder	By: Matoling Name: Anthony Menna Title: Founder / CEO

8

DM2\8681282.1

DM2\8869497.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006426 FRAME: 0361